

School Arts Junior Division

New Mexico State Fair September 8-18, 2022

Secretary of Education Kurt Steinhaus

Humanities Specialist Marit Andrews (505) 470-2243 marit.andrews@state.nm.us

Special Rules

- Art Teachers, classroom teachers, principals and superintendents who bring K-12 student artwork to the NM Student Art Exhibit should:
 - a. Exhibit original, cultural and creative work that is matted or framed
 - b. Meet the National and New Mexico Core Arts Standards and benchmarks
 - c. Use district labels, or labels provided by PED, located at the following website with student name, grade, media, school, teacher, title (if one). <u>https://webnew.ped.state.nm.us/bureaus/college-career-readiness/ccrb-art-education/</u>
- Expense Fees: The New Mexico State Fair will pay a portion of travel expenses for participants based on the distance traveled by the school. One Round Trip. This expense coverage (mileage) <u>must</u> be given to Marit Andrews and is required to be given to the Entry office at the New Mexico State Fair by September 21, 2022 as coordinated through PED otherwise, <u>mileage will not be paid</u>.
- 3. Eligible School Systems: All systems, public, private, parochial, home school, federal Pre K-12 (Gifted, AP, Dual Credit) or other programs approved by the Public Education Department are eligible to participate in the exhibit.
- 4. Classification: Exhibits should be displayed as a school system Pre K-12.
- 5. Professional Development: Professional development is focused upon creating, presenting, producing, responding and connecting, critical thinking, National and New Mexico Core Arts Standards as connected to the New Mexico community, parents, students, classroom teachers, arts teachers, and administrators.
- 6. Assembling and Dismantling the Exhibit: Student work installed at designated times before the opening date of the Fair. This must be coordinated with Art Education Consultant, Marit Andrews. All exhibits must be removed from the AAP Building on Monday, September 19, 2022. Guidelines, registration and labels are located at the following website: https://webnew.ped.state.nm.us/bureaus/college-career-readiness/ccrb-art-education/
- 7. Liability: The New Mexico State Fair and the Public Education Department personnel cannot assume responsibility for artwork left at the fairgrounds after Monday, September 19, 2022.